
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016

Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation


1

Question No: 172(b)

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Corporate cars

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?

(a) Where are the cars located?

(b) What are the cars used for?

(c) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?

(d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?

2. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

(a) Where are the cars located?

(b) What are the cars used for?

(c) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?

(d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?


Answer:

1. It is not feasible to provide the information specifically from 14 September 2015, so information has been provided for the period 1 September 2015 to 31 January 2016. During this period, the ABC owned 12 cars.

(a) Refer to table below.

(b) News/content gathering, crew and equipment transportation, Outside Broadcasts.

(c) Refer to table below.

(d) Refer to table below.


Car KMs travelled Cost Location

1 300 $2,747 NT
2 329 $485 WA
3 830 $593 WA
4 1,031 $1,066 WA
5 805 $1,662 QLD
6 1,715 $1,198 TAS


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016

Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation


2

Car KMs travelled Cost Location
7 3,513 $440 NSW
8 7,192 $2,545 NT
9 3,854 $2,869 NSW

10 5,771 $2,886 VIC
11 903 $2,238 SA
12 101 $2,611 ACT

 26,344 $21,340


2. It is not feasible to provide the information specifically from 14 September 2015, so information has been provided for the period 1 September 2015 to 31 January 2016. The number of cars leased by the ABC as at 31 January 2016 was 291.

(a) Refer to table below.

(b) Cars are used for the main purpose of news and content gathering, for crew and equipment transportation and outside broadcasts and for the support of core operations.
Some cars are held by staff as part of their remuneration package (although this arrangement was grandfathered 12 years ago).

(c) Refer to table below.


Car KMs travelled Cost Location
1 2,986 $3,579 NT
2 1,747 $2,499 NT
3 11,228 $8,445 NT
4 1,320 $3,835 QLD
5 3,471 $3,177 QLD
6 7,641 $7,156 QLD
7 2,991 $3,162 QLD
8 2,700 $3,811 QLD
9 3,782 $4,172 VIC

10 2,639 $3,484 VIC
11 2,765 $5,708 VIC
12 5,651 $5,893 VIC
13 5,530 $3,206 VIC
14 4,003 $5,501 VIC
15 8,647 $5,823 VIC
16 3,318 $4,250 VIC
17 6,951 $4,496 VIC
18 6,095 $4,973 VIC
19 2,888 $4,970 VIC
20 4,073 $5,426 VIC
21 1,808 $3,072 VIC
22 6,466 $3,933 WA
23 6,304 $5,334 WA
24 8,280 $5,288 VIC
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Car KMs travelled Cost Location
25 6,489 $4,992 WA
26 3,932 $2,559 WA
27 5,394 $3,971 WA
28 484 $3,179 VIC
29 3,182 $4,387 VIC
30 4,278 $2,420 WA
31 11,897 $6,195 WA
32 6,164 $5,512 WA
33 4,023 $3,485 WA
34 1,130 $4,465 VIC
35 2,518 $4,386 VIC
36 7,562 $4,375 WA
37 1,163 $6,543 WA
38 5,931 $4,118 WA
39 3,557 $2,577 WA
40 2,000 $3,195 WA
41 6,129 $5,111 WA
42 7,964 $5,011 WA
43 5,832 $4,170 VIC
44 4,346 $3,741 WA
45 3,863 $5,723 WA
46 5,042 $6,950 WA
47 4,865 $5,168 WA
48 6,279 $9,221 WA
49 2,924 $3,554 WA
50 2,791 $3,554 WA
51 1,399 $4,260 WA
52 2,079 $5,453 VIC
53 1,701 $4,040 VIC
54 5,006 $4,419 VIC
55 2,785 $6,630 QLD
56 3,187 $6,730 QLD
57 1,582 $3,396 QLD
58 2,011 $2,936 QLD
59 1,879 $5,172 QLD
60 6,702 $6,197 QLD
61 6,575 $6,601 QLD
62 1,681 $5,158 QLD
63 6,520 $7,332 QLD
64 9,243 $6,882 QLD
65 3,308 $3,746 QLD
66 1,302 $2,806 QLD
67 3,692 $4,075 QLD
68 6,284 $4,337 QLD
69 3,905 $4,172 QLD
70 7,991 $5,384 QLD
71 7,969 $6,361 QLD
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Car KMs travelled Cost Location
72 8,800 $4,622 QLD
73 16,061 $6,361 QLD
74 10,701 $4,968 QLD
75 1,626 $3,324 QLD
76 4,484 $4,251 QLD
77 3,313 $3,290 QLD
78 3,648 $3,702 QLD
79 6,530 $4,350 QLD
80 2,058 $3,867 QLD
81 6,772 $5,890 QLD
82 2,605 $3,726 QLD
83 2,626 $2,178 QLD
84 6,734 $6,743 QLD
85 3,939 $3,530 QLD
86 5,011 $5,586 QLD
87 9,976 $5,152 QLD
88 10,578 $7,845 QLD
89 3,311 $4,083 TAS
90 10,474 $5,257 TAS
91 6,692 $5,175 TAS
92 7,823 $3,149 TAS
93 6,648 $3,180 TAS
94 4,900 $2,953 TAS
95 3,384 $3,761 TAS
96 6,202 $3,367 TAS
97 1,403 $4,218 TAS
98 4,313 $4,199 TAS
99 5,517 $4,330 TAS

100 12,197 $5,772 TAS
101 7,408 $4,788 TAS
102 4,179 $4,208 TAS
103 5,559 $3,221 QLD
104 3,198 $4,382 QLD
105 3,865 $3,930 QLD
106 5,549 $1,561 NSW
107 4,917 $1,548 NSW
108 2,085 $4,424 NSW
109 5,666 $2,734 NSW
110 1,772 $3,086 NSW
111 3,438 $1,928 NSW
112 2,209 $1,936 NSW
113 6,070 $3,064 NSW
114 4,430 $3,522 NSW
115 3,738 $2,852 NSW
116 8,952 $2,674 NSW
117 6,010 $6,179 NSW
118 4,739 $2,572 NSW
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Car KMs travelled Cost Location
119 3,361 $2,286 NSW
120 7,027 $2,564 NSW
121 4,656 $2,435 NSW
122 8,920 $3,601 NSW
123 5,525 $2,655 NSW
124 6,556 $3,789 NSW
125 3,127 $2,453 NSW
126 4,497 $5,304 NSW
127 2,615 $2,476 NSW
128 1,845 $2,435 NSW
129 1,670 $3,949 NSW
130 2,883 $2,036 NSW
131 2,545 $2,445 NSW
132 4,599 $4,581 NSW
133 5,314 $3,422 NSW
134 1,848 $2,885 NSW
135 4,553 $2,007 NSW
136 4,162 $1,993 NSW
137 3,676 $3,790 NSW
138 2,044 $3,685 NSW
139 3,390 $2,665 NSW
140 8,125 $4,207 NSW
141 4,751 $2,468 NSW
142 1,969 $2,798 NSW
143 3,937 $2,796 NSW
144 7,024 $3,069 NSW
145 3,459 $2,699 NSW
146 5,787 $4,066 NSW
147 2,517 $2,966 NSW
148 2,630 $3,243 NSW
149 5,912 $4,264 NSW
150 4,082 $5,576 NSW
151 3,783 $3,444 NSW
152 4,579 $3,584 NSW
153 4,796 $2,791 NSW
154 4,485 $5,485 NSW
155 0 $5,515 NSW
156 2,876 $4,429 NSW
157 4,191 $3,604 NSW
158 12,615 $6,824 NSW
159 8,300 $6,564 NSW
160 5,748 $5,112 NSW
161 4,383 $3,600 NSW
162 4,881 $4,880 NSW
163 2,909 $5,009 NSW
164 4,701 $5,500 NSW
165 10,889 $7,763 NSW
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Car KMs travelled Cost Location
166 12,940 $5,592 NSW
167 0 $5,312 NSW
168 0 $4,968 NSW
169 5,519 $5,773 NSW
170 2,500 $4,013 NSW
171 5,803 $5,246 NSW
172 6,013 $5,022 NSW
173 8,318 $6,173 NSW
174 4,075 $6,641 NSW
175 13,251 $6,163 NSW
176 4,178 $6,225 NSW
177 1,637 $4,322 NSW
178 3,472 $3,945 NSW
179 4,433 $3,693 NSW
180 4,817 $3,553 TAS
181 7,107 $4,198 NSW
182 0 $3,647 NSW
183 3,644 $4,270 NSW
184 742 $3,200 NSW
185 732 $2,071 NT
186 7,012 $4,461 NT
187 4,654 $5,979 NT
188 8,956 $4,329 NSW
189 3,760 $4,052 NSW
190 7,634 $5,939 NSW
191 7,498 $6,623 NT
192 4,274 $5,568 NT
193 5,765 $5,063 NSW
194 6,663 $5,037 NSW
195 6,412 $4,229 NSW
196 8,391 $9,510 NT
197 7,127 $5,597 NT
198 1,426 $3,690 NSW
199 10,482 $5,016 NSW
200 9,118 $4,847 NT
201 6,968 $4,422 NT
202 1,899 $5,571 TAS
203 3,698 $5,607 SA
204 0 $5,443 WA
205 5,556 $6,948 QLD
206 7,695 $5,101 NSW
207 7,422 $9,015 NSW
208 6,003 $4,567 NSW
209 1,691 $3,790 NSW
210 4,757 $4,505 NSW
211 5,695 $5,216 NSW
212 2,127 $3,900 NSW
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Car KMs travelled Cost Location
213 6,401 $5,101 NSW
214 1,791 $3,688 NSW
215 8,971 $5,457 NSW
216 538 $5,166 NSW
217 9,401 $5,598 TAS
218 3,790 $4,226 TAS
219 9,850 $6,322 TAS
220 10,104 $6,494 WA
221 1,983 $4,162 SA
222 7,408 $5,438 SA
223 5,378 $4,867 SA
224 4,824 $2,051 SA
225 3,889 $5,218 SA
226 5,258 $3,340 SA
227 7,848 $4,201 SA
228 1,820 $5,553 SA
229 8,799 $5,863 SA
230 4,865 $5,505 SA
231 3,141 $2,670 SA
232 9,100 $6,520 SA
233 11,754 $6,494 SA
234 566 $4,193 SA
235 4,813 $5,106 SA
236 4,764 $2,106 SA
237 0 $4,108 SA
238 5,949 $5,101 SA
239 2,051 $3,225 SA
240 697 $2,114 VIC
241 1,385 $1,694 VIC
242 5,769 $3,323 SA
243 5,124 $5,128 NSW
244 10,700 $6,282 ACT
245 8,770 $4,440 VIC
246 5,862 $3,934 VIC
247 387 $2,108 VIC
248 5,034 $5,792 VIC
249 5,174 $2,730 VIC
250 1,493 $3,126 VIC
251 6,783 $5,647 VIC
252 7,196 $6,726 VIC
253 6,601 $5,374 VIC
254 8,500 $6,701 VIC
255 6,284 $3,752 VIC
256 3,293 $6,056 VIC
257 5,933 $3,840 VIC
258 14,454 $8,430 VIC
259 876 $2,894 VIC
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Car KMs travelled Cost Location
260 2,041 $2,148 VIC
261 4,009 $4,177 VIC
262 10,215 $4,181 VIC
263 6,170 $5,504 VIC
264 5,209 $4,251 VIC
265 14,151 $7,129 VIC
266 5,218 $5,571 VIC
267 15,923 $5,321 VIC
268 1,914 $4,879 ACT
269 2,393 $3,594 ACT
270 6,943 $6,020 ACT
271 0 $1,568 ACT
272 1,581 $4,353 ACT
273 1,816 $4,020 ACT
274 0 $4,460 ACT
275 2,458 $4,339 ACT
276 1,523 $4,353 ACT
277 3,271 $4,418 ACT
278 804 $2,927 ACT
279 0 $3,930 ACT
280 8,553 $6,376 ACT
281 3,393 $4,479 VIC
282 47 $2,126 VIC
283 7,478 $1,829 VIC
284 3,083 $5,596 TAS
285 1,560 $1,329 NT
286 3,477 $3,930 NT
287 5,886 $4,109 NT
288 6 $60 NT
289 1,855 $3,818 NSW
290 15,595 $7,030 NSW
291 747 $3,784 SA

 1,430,630 $1,286,517

Those vehicles with zero kilometres travelled are due to either no fuel fill during the period or invalid odometer readings which are being investigated.

